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[Passed March 8, 1990; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one-a, article two,
chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one
thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating
to extending the January term of court in Ohio County
for one month.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia.:

That section one-a, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. CIRCUIT COURTS; CIRCUIT JUDGES.
§51-2-1a. First circuit.

For the county of Ohio, on the second Monday in
January, May and September.

For the county of Brooke, on the first Monday in
March, June and November.

For the county of Hancock, beginning with the month
of September, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three,
on the Tuesday after the second Monday in January,
April and September.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctlygnrolled.

Originating in the House.

Takeg effect from passage.
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